Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
TOC Bookmark
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet
Technical data

Size: 90 Size 120 Size 160
[1] Slot for proximity switch
[2] Slot for sensor bracket and proximity switch
[3] Slot for profile mounting
[4] Slot for retaining nut
Size B1 B5 H15 H16 H17
[mm]
90 90 40 43.5 28.5 6.1
120 120 80 56.5 34 6.1
160 160 100 59.5 37 6.1
232024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Screw pitch Stroke Part no. Type
90 10 50 8124410 ELGT-BS-90-50-10P
100 8124401 ELGT-BS-90-100-10P
150 8124402 ELGT-BS-90-150-10P
200 8124403 ELGT-BS-90-200-10P
250 8124404 ELGT-BS-90-250-10P
300 8124405 ELGT-BS-90-300-10P
350 8124406 ELGT-BS-90-350-10P
400 8124407 ELGT-BS-90-400-10P
450 8124408 ELGT-BS-90-450-10P
500 8124409 ELGT-BS-90-500-10P
550 8124411 ELGT-BS-90-550-10P
600 8124412 ELGT-BS-90-600-10P
650 8124413 ELGT-BS-90-650-10P
700 8124414 ELGT-BS-90-700-10P
750 8124415 ELGT-BS-90-750-10P
800 8124416 ELGT-BS-90-800-10P
900 8124417 ELGT-BS-90-900-10P
1000 8124400 ELGT-BS-90-1000-10P
20 50 8124418 ELGT-BS-90-50-20P
100 8124419 ELGT-BS-90-100-20P
150 8124420 ELGT-BS-90-150-20P
200 8124421 ELGT-BS-90-200-20P
250 8124422 ELGT-BS-90-250-20P
300 8124423 ELGT-BS-90-300-20P
350 8124424 ELGT-BS-90-350-20P
400 8124425 ELGT-BS-90-400-20P
450 8124426 ELGT-BS-90-450-20P
500 8124427 ELGT-BS-90-500-20P
550 8124428 ELGT-BS-90-550-20P
600 8124429 ELGT-BS-90-600-20P
650 8124430 ELGT-BS-90-650-20P
700 8124431 ELGT-BS-90-700-20P
750 8124432 ELGT-BS-90-750-20P
800 8124433 ELGT-BS-90-800-20P
900 8124434 ELGT-BS-90-900-20P
1000 8124435 ELGT-BS-90-1000-20P
Ordering data
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Screw pitch Stroke Part no. Type
120 10 300 8124451 ELGT-BS-120-300-10P
350 8124452 ELGT-BS-120-350-10P
400 8124453 ELGT-BS-120-400-10P
450 8124454 ELGT-BS-120-450-10P
500 8124455 ELGT-BS-120-500-10P
550 8124456 ELGT-BS-120-550-10P
600 8124457 ELGT-BS-120-600-10P
650 8124458 ELGT-BS-120-650-10P
700 8124459 ELGT-BS-120-700-10P
750 8124460 ELGT-BS-120-750-10P
800 8124461 ELGT-BS-120-800-10P
900 8124462 ELGT-BS-120-900-10P
1000 8124463 ELGT-BS-120-1000-10P
20 300 8124496 ELGT-BS-120-300-20P
350 8124497 ELGT-BS-120-350-20P
400 8124498 ELGT-BS-120-400-20P
450 8124499 ELGT-BS-120-450-20P
500 8124500 ELGT-BS-120-500-20P
550 8124501 ELGT-BS-120-550-20P
600 8124502 ELGT-BS-120-600-20P
650 8124503 ELGT-BS-120-650-20P
700 8124504 ELGT-BS-120-700-20P
750 8124505 ELGT-BS-120-750-20P
800 8124506 ELGT-BS-120-800-20P
900 8124507 ELGT-BS-120-900-20P
1000 8124508 ELGT-BS-120-1000-20P
252024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Datasheet
Ordering data
Size Screw pitch Stroke Part no. Type
160 10 300 8124513 ELGT-BS-160-300-10P
350 8124514 ELGT-BS-160-350-10P
400 8124515 ELGT-BS-160-400-10P
450 8124516 ELGT-BS-160-450-10P
500 8124517 ELGT-BS-160-500-10P
550 8124518 ELGT-BS-160-550-10P
600 8124519 ELGT-BS-160-600-10P
650 8124520 ELGT-BS-160-650-10P
700 8124521 ELGT-BS-160-700-10P
750 8124522 ELGT-BS-160-750-10P
800 8124523 ELGT-BS-160-800-10P
900 8124524 ELGT-BS-160-900-10P
1000 8124525 ELGT-BS-160-1000-10P
20 300 8124526 ELGT-BS-160-300-20P
350 8124527 ELGT-BS-160-350-20P
400 8124528 ELGT-BS-160-400-20P
450 8124529 ELGT-BS-160-450-20P
500 8124530 ELGT-BS-160-500-20P
550 8124531 ELGT-BS-160-550-20P
600 8124532 ELGT-BS-160-600-20P
650 8124533 ELGT-BS-160-650-20P
700 8124534 ELGT-BS-160-700-20P
750 8124535 ELGT-BS-160-750-20P
800 8124536 ELGT-BS-160-800-20P
900 8124537 ELGT-BS-160-900-20P
1000 8124538 ELGT-BS-160-1000-20P
26 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Ordering data – Modular product system
Orientation guide

120/90 150 44 19 70 22 27 110 55 25 55 M5 7 12 5 6 7 12
120/120 150 59 29 70 35 43 110 55 25 35 M5 7 12 6 6 7 12
160/120 150 59 29 85 35 43 105 35 30 35 M5 7 12 6 8 9 14
160/160 170 69 34 85 43 52 140 70 15 50 M5 9 14 8 8 9 14
D8 H1 H2 H3 H4 H6 H7 H9 H10 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8
For combination
(size) ±0.02 ±0.02
90/90 10 138 118 43.5 12 72 103 109 72 360 165 235 8 90 90 125 –
120/90 10 138 118 43.5 12 72 103 109 72 405 165 235 8 122 122 170 –
120/120 10 168 148 94.5 12 100 133 139 – 410 65 235 8 122 122 175 100
160/120 10 168 148 94.5 12 100 133 139 – 460 65 235 10 164 164 225 100
160/160 10 208 188 114.5 13 134 173 178 – 455 65 235 10 164 164 220 100
L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14 T1 T3 T4 T5 T6 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) [g]
90/90 40 100 145 195 50 2 12 39 5 5 10 3623 8128210 EHAM-AK-L9-90-L9-90-ML
120/90 40 100 190 240 50 2 12 39 5 7 10 4120 8128209 EHAM-AK-L9-120-L9-90-ML
120/120 40 100 195 245 50 2 12 53 8.5 7 10 5313 8128208 EHAM-AK-L9-120-L9-120-ML
160/120 40 100 245 295 50 2 12 53 8.5 7 11 6005 8128207 EHAM-AK-l9-160-L9-120-ML
160/160 40 100 240 290 50 2 12 61.5 9 7 11 7794 8128206 EHAM-AK-L9-160-L9-160-ML
32 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Angle kit EHAM-AK-L9-...-MR

120/90 150 44 19 70 22 27 110 55 25 55 M5 7 12 5 6 7 12
120/120 150 59 29 70 35 43 110 55 25 35 M5 7 12 6 6 7 12
160/120 150 59 29 85 35 43 105 35 30 35 M5 7 12 6 8 9 14
160/160 170 69 34 85 43 52 140 70 15 50 M5 9 14 8 8 9 14
D8 H1 H2 H3 H4 H6 H7 H9 H10 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8
For combination
(size) ±0.02 ±0.02
90/90 10 138 118 43.5 12 72 103 109 72 360 165 235 8 90 90 125 –
120/90 10 138 118 43.5 12 72 103 109 72 405 165 235 8 122 122 170 –
120/120 10 168 148 94.5 12 100 133 139 – 410 65 235 8 122 122 175 100
160/120 10 168 148 94.5 12 100 133 139 – 460 65 235 10 164 164 225 100
160/160 10 208 188 114.5 13 134 173 178 – 455 65 235 10 164 164 220 100
L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14 T1 T3 T4 T5 T6 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) [g]
90/90 40 100 145 195 50 2 12 39 5 5 10 3623 8128215 EHAM-AK-L9-90-L9-90-MR
120/90 40 100 190 240 50 2 12 39 5 7 10 4120 8128214 EHAM-AK-L9-120-L9-90-MR
120/120 40 100 195 245 50 2 12 53 8.5 7 10 5313 8128213 EHAM-AK-L9-120-L9-120-MR
160/120 40 100 245 295 50 2 12 53 8.5 7 11 6005 8128212 EHAM-AK-L9-160-L9-120-MR
160/160 40 100 240 290 50 2 12 61.5 9 7 11 7794 8128211 EHAM-AK-L9-160-L9-160-MR
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Adapter kit EHAM-MA-L9-...

352024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Dimensions and ordering data
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 H1
For combination @ @ @
(size) ±0.02 ±0.02 h7 h7 h7
120/90 130 120 72 110 103 30 72 72 M6 M5 M6 6 5 5 12
H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11
For combination
(size)
120/90 7 5 11 7 350 100 200 40 10 122 79 330 10 40 135
L12 L13 L14 L15 L16 L17 L18 L19 T1 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) [g]
120/90 65 15 122 79 60 200 90 122 5.5 1437 8128227 EHAM-MA-L9-120-L9-90
36 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Adapter kit EHAM-MA-L9-...

Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Dimensions and ordering data
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 H1 H2
For combination @ @
(size) h7 h7
160/120 170 150 100 140 133 30 M6 M5 M8 8 6 15 6
Dimensions and ordering data
H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10
For combination
(size) ±0.02
160/120 8.5 10 7 420 100 300 10 170 164 78 40 185 85
L11 L12 L13 L14 L15 L16 W1 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) ±0.02 [g]
160/120 15 164 78 60 100 100 45° 2748 8128226 EHAM-MA-L9-160-L9-120
38 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Adapter kit EHAM-MA-L9-...-S

Y-axis:
Base axis
ELGT-BS
120 8128232
392024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Dimensions and ordering data
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 D1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2
For combination @ @
(size) ±0.02 h7 h7 ±0.02
120/90 130 120 103 72 110 30 72 5 6 M6 M6 12 7 5 7 11 280 122
L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L13 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) [g]
120/90 79 135 200 122 170 40 15 79 260 90 1159 8128232 EHAM-MA-L9-120-L9-90-S
40 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Adapter kit EHAM-MA-L9-...-S

Y-axis:
Base axis
ELGT-BS
160 8128231
412024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Dimensions and ordering data
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2 D3 D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3
For combination @ @
(size) h7 h7 ±0.02
160/120 170 150 133 100 140 30 6 8 M6 M8 15 8.5 7 6 10 320 164 78
L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) ±0.02 [g]
160/120 173.5 300 164 210 40 15 78 300 100 60 2136 8128231 EHAM-MA-L9-160-L9-120-S
42 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Adapter kit EHAM-MA-L9-...-L2-...

90 8128230 8128229 8128230
120 – 8128228 –
432024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Dimensions and ordering data
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3
For combination @ @
(size) h7 ±0.1 ±0.02
90/60 150 61 85.6 90 73 30 5 M6 5 12 5.5 24.2 5 11 250 90 55
90/80 150 81 105.6 110 93 30 5 M6 5 12 5.5 24.2 5 11 270 90 55
120/80 130 81 105.6 110 93 30 6 M6 5 12 5.5 24.2 7 11 270 122 69
L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 Weight Part no. Type
For combination
(size) [g]
90/60 110 230 90 140 40 15 53 10 55 1053 8128230 EHAM-MA-L9-90-L2-60
90/80 110 250 90 160 40 15 53 10 55 1215 8128229 EHAM-MA-L9-90-L2-80
120/80 145 250 122 160 40 15 53 10 69 1170 8128228 EHAM-MA-L9-120-L2-80
44 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations for axial and parallel kits

For sensing using inductive
proximity switches SIES-8M
Material:
High-alloy steel
RoHS-compliant
[1] Proximity switch SIES-8M
[2] Screw M3x6
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 H3
@
90 5 1 5 – 61 51 5
120 – 1 5 10 48 38 5
160 4 1 5 10 47 37 5
For size H4 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part no. Type
[g]
90 – 32 20 15 6 8119853 EAPM-L9-90-SLS
120 8 40 26 15 10 8119854 EAPM-L9-120-SLS
160 8 40 26 15 10 8119855 EAPM-L9·160-SLS
Switch lug
472024/12 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS

EAPM-L9-SHE
[1] Sensor bracket EAPM-L9-SHE
[2] Switch lug EAPM-L9-...-SLE
[3] Screw M4x6
[4] Screw M3x6
[5] Screw M3x6
[6] Opto-electrical sensor OMRON, EE-SX674 series (not included in the scope of delivery)
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6
@ @
90 24 4.2 2 7 1 10 7 – M3 3 31 17 6 39 29 5
120 24 4.2 2 11 1 40 7 10 M3 3 31 17 6 25.5 15.5 5
160 24 4.2 2 8 1 40 7 10 M3 3 31 17 6 25.5 15.5 5
90 ... 160 24 4.2 2 – 1 – 7 – M3 3 31 17 6 – – 5
For size H7 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 Weight Part no. Type
90 – 55 40 32 20 15 44 28 3 10 8120123 EAPM-L9-90-SLE
120 8 55 40 40 26 15 44 28 3 9 8120124 EAPM-L9-120-SLE
160 8 55 40 40 26 15 44 28 3 8 8120125 EAPM-L9-160-SLE
90 ... 160 – 55 40 – – 15 44 28 3 55 8119255 EAPM-L9-SHE
Sensor bracket
48 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/12
Ball screw axes ELGT-BS